

## The Lions Club of Lexington, Inc.

P.O. Box 71, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420 "Birthplace of American Liberty" <u>www.lexingtonlions.org</u>

## **2019 White Tricorne Hat Award Nomination Instructions**

Thank you very much for considering nominating someone for the Lexington Lions White Tricorne Hat Award.

Please fill in the attached "White Tricorne Award" form the best you can. Letters of support from you or others may supplement this form. All information received is kept totally confidential, including the fact that the application was submitted.

The committee will judge the candidates against the following criteria:

- 1. Must be a current resident of Lexington.
- 2. Must not be a current major elected office holder.
- 3. Must not have won the award previously The list of previous winners is listed in the Minuteman Newspaper during March and at the Lions web site www.lexingtonlions.org.
- 4. Of the candidates that have met the above qualifications, the committee will select the person who, in their opinion, meets the following criteria based only on the submitted application and supporting material;
  - Has demonstrated a dedication to the principles of outstanding leadership.
  - Has advanced the American way of life in Lexington by giving unselfishly of his or her time and talents over the years, beyond the normal bounds of his or her normal occupation.
- 5. The award is given without regard to sex, race, or religious affiliation.

Please mail all completed applications to:

White Tricorn Hat Nomination c/o Lexington Lions PO Box 71 Lexington, MA 02420

Or email your application with the subject line "WTH Nomination" to <a href="mailto:lex.lion.com">lex.lion.com</a> <a h

Supporting letters may be enclosed with the application or mailed separately to the same address. <u>All applications must be received by April 5, 2019</u>

The White Tricorne Hat recipient for 2019 will be announced by the Lexington Lions Club President on Patriots Day, Monday April 15, 2019 during the ceremonies on the Battle Green at approximately 8:30 AM. Please join us to discover and honor the recipient.

Thank you again for nominating what we're sure is a deserving candidate. The committee's only regret in this process is that only one award can be made each year. We receive many deserving nominations. Any questions, please leave a message in the general message box at 781-862-4710 and a member of the Lexington Lions White Tricorne Hat Committee will return your call.



## **2019 Nomination Form White Tricorne Hat Award**

Sponsored by the Lexington Lions Club

Date:
Name of the Lexington Citizen being nominated is
Current Address (required) of the Citizen being nominated is
The following information is an abstract of notable achievements for the above Lexington
Citizen for consideration by the White Tricorne Hat Committee (use additional pages if necessary):
BACKGROUND (Personal data; e.g. years lived in Lexington):
CIVIC ACTIVITIES (include name, years, and positions held):
MOLINITEED ACTIVITIES (1. 1. 1
VOLUNTEER ACTIVITIES (include name, years, and positions held):

ORGANIZATIONS (include name, years, and positions held):	
RECOMMENDATIONS OR OTHER PERTINENT DATA (use	e additional pages if necessary):
Supporting letters may be enclosed with the application or maile below. Letter(s) of endorsement attached (circle one) Y N	d separately to the same address
This Nomination is being submitted by:	
Signed	Please include your email & phone number:
Printed Name	
Address	
City	
Please mail all completed applications for 2019 to:  White Tricorn Hat Nomination	

White Tricorn Hat Nomination c/o Lexington Lions PO Box 71 Lexington, MA 02420

Or email your application with the subject line "WTH Nomination" to <a href="mailto:lexilonsclub@gmail.com">lexilonsclub@gmail.com</a>

Any last minute applications may be dropped off, Attn: Lexington Lions, 185 Lowell St, Lexington. Applications must be received by Friday, April 5, 2019. Any late applications <u>cannot</u> be accepted. Please refer to the 2019 White Tricorne Hat Nominating Instructions for White Tricorne Hat Award eligibility